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SCHEMES RENAMED BY THE GOVERNMENT


1836.  SHRI NAKUL KAMAL NATH:


 Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:


(a) The names of the Schemes of the Ministry which have been renamed by the

Government after 2014; and


(b) The details of the allocation of the Budget to these Schemes after 2014?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)


(a) Names of the Schemes of the Ministry which have been renamed by the Government

after 2014 are:


S. No. Department Schemes

1 Posts Financial Services (Savings Bank & Remittances) renamed as Post

Office Savings Bank Operations.

2 Posts Premium Services Renamed as Business Promotion, Marketing

Research and Product Development.

3 Telecom National Optical Fibre Network (NOFN) project renamed as

BharatNet.


(b) Details of the allocation of the budget to these Schemes after 2014 are as follows:


S.

No.

Name of Scheme Allocation of Funds (Rupees In Crore)

1 Post Office Savings Bank Rs. 58.10 Crores – Financial Year 2015-16

onwards

2 Business Promotion, Marketing

Research and Product Development

Rs. 345.85 Crores - Financial Year 2015-16

onwards

3 BharatNet During Financial Year 2014-15 till date, sum of

Rs. 35101 Crores has been allocated / disbursed under the BharatNet Project from Universal

Services Obligation Fund (USOF)


*************

